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TOP — Summary Earnings Table

FYE: Dec 31 (Btmn) 2009 2010 2011 2012F 2013F
Revenue 284,123 318,391 446,241 405,979 402,331
EBITDA 20,245 14,770 27,078 23,702 22,926
Recurring Net Profit 10,848 5,629 15,288 13,566 13,824
Recurring Basic EPS (Bt) 5.32 2.76 7.49 6.65 6.78
EPS growth (%) 119.3 (48.1) 171.6 (11.3) 19
DPS (Bt) 2.55 2.00 3.30 3.00 3.05
PER 12.18 16.40 9.89 10.86 10.63
EV/EBITDA (x) 9.13 12.12 6.47 6.90 6.41
Div Yield (%) 3.54 2.78 4.58 4.17 4.24
P/BV(x) 2.20 2.09 1.85 1.70 1.56
Net Gearing (%) 0.51 0.43 0.33 0.08 Net cash
ROE (%) 19.19 13.08 19.85 16.32 15.35
ROA (%) 11.17 7.68 11.98 10.48 10.41

Source: Company reports and KELIVE Research estimates

ry of Malayan Banking Berhad



TOP 4Q11 earnings summary

TOP

Bt mn 4011 4Q10 YoY (%) 3011 QoQ (%) 2011 2010 YoY (%)
Sales revenue 109,696 81,244 35.0 115,536 (5.1) 446,241 318,391 40.2
Gross profit 3,148 4,859 (35.2) 3,793 (17.0) 22,933 10,488 118.7
SG&A (829) (772) 7.4 (515) 61.1 (2,460) (2,380) 34
EBITDA 3,843 5,712 (32.7) 4,984 (22.9) 27,078 14,770 83.3
Interest expense (519) (451) 15.1 (541) (4.0) (2,126) (1,796) 18.4
Corporate tax (236) (1,402) (83.2) (979) (75.9) (5,273.9)  (3,035.0) 73.8
Forex gain (I0oss) (394) 433 (190.9) 120 N.A. (82) 2,722 N.A.
Extraordinary items 88 201 (56.1) 81 8.7 (352) 604 N.A.
Net profit 1,862 3,578 (48.0) 2,518 (26.0) 14,853 8,956 66
Normalized profit 2,168 2,945 (26.4) 2,317 (6.4) 15,288 5,629 172
EPS (Bt) 0.92 1.75 (47.4) 1.23 (25.2) 7.28 4.39 66
Percent 4Q11 4Q10 YoY (ppts) 3Q11 QoQ (ppts) 2011 2010 YoY (ppts)
Gross margin 2.9 6.0 (3.1) 3.3 (0.4) 5.1 3.3 1.8
EBITDA margin 35 7.0 (3.5) 4.3 (0.8) 6.1 4.6 1.4
Source: Company reports and KELIVE Research estimates
Key drivers for 4Q11 performance
Key items 4Q11  4Q10 YoY (%) 3Q11  QoQ (%) 2011 2010 YoY (%)
Integrated margin, w/o stock (USS/bbl) 5.7 6.2 (8.1) 7.8 (26.9) 7.8 5.7 36.8
Integrated margin (US$/bbl) 6.3 9.7 (35.1) 7.2 (12.5) 9.3 6.5 43.1
Market GRM (US$/bbl) 31 3.6 (13.9) 4.9 (36.7) 4.6 3.3 39.4
PX - ULG 95 (US$/tonne) 466 456 2.2 517 (9.9) 525 296 77.4
BZ - ULG 95 (US$/tonne) 9 152 (94.1) 68 (86.8) 87 165 (47.3)
500 SN - HSFO (US$/tonne) 627 593 5.7 789 (20.5) 706 544 29.8
Source: Company reports and KELIVE Research estimates
14 NUAWUS 2555 Page 2 of 5



INCOME STATEMENT (Btmm)
FY December

Revenue

EBITDA

Depreciation & Amortisation
Operating Profit (EBIT)
Interest (Exp)/Inc
Associates

One-offs

Pre-Tax Profit

Tax

Minority Interest

Net Profit

Recurring Net Profit

Revenue Growth %

EBITDA Growth (%)

EBIT Growth (%)

Net Profit Growth (%)

Recurring Net Profit Growth (%)
Tax Rate %

CASH FLOW (Btmn)
FY December

Profit before taxation
Depreciation

Net interest receipts/(payments)
Working capital change
Cash tax paid

Others (exceptional items)
Cash flow from operations
Capex

Disposal/(purchase)

Others

Cash flow from investing
Debt raised/(repaid)

Equity raised/(repaid)
Dividends (paid)

Interest payments

Others

Cash flow from financing
Change in cash

2010

318,391
14,770
6,662
8,108
(1,796)
(72)
3,327
8,946
(3,035)
(209)
8,956
5,629

1241
27.0)

2010

8,946
6,662
(1,796)
(1,896)
(3,035)
3468
12,348
(6,189)
0

0
(6,189)
589

0
(4,678)
(1,796)
4,523
(1,363)
4,796

2011F

446,241
27,078
6,604
20474
(2,126)
37
(435)
20,879
(5,274)
(354)
14,853
15,288

40.2
83.3
152.5
65.8
171.6
253

2011F

20879
6,604
(2,126)
(7,397)
(5,274)
2,798
15,484
(5,475)
0

0
(5,475)
1,665
0
(2,564)
(2,126)
(1,725)
(4,751)
5,258

2012F

405,979
23,702
6,709
16,994
(1,916)
41
(47)
17,522
(3,767)
(229)
13,519
13,566

(10.7)
(12.5)
(17.0)
(9.0)
(11.3)
215

2012F

17,522
6,709
(1,916)
5918
(3,767)
1,893
26,358
(538)

0

0

(538)
(4,279)
0
(6,929)
(1,916)
2,457
(10,667)
15,152

Source: Company reports and KELIVE Research estimates.
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2013F

402,331
22,926
6,758
16,168
(1,886)
45

0
17,349
(3.210)
(360)
13,824
13,824

(0.9)
(3.3)
(4.9)
23
19
185

2013F

17,349
6,758
(1,886)
(312)
(3.210)
1,886
20,585
(1,059)
0

0
(1,059)
(6,756)
0
(6,146)
(1,886)
2,272
(12,515)
7,010

BALANCE SHEET (Btmn)
FY December

Fixed Assets

Other LT Assets
Cash/ST Investments
Other Current Assets
Total Assets

ST Debt

Other Current Liabilities
LT Debt

Other LT Liabilities
Minority Interest
Shareholders' Equity
Total Liabilities-Capital

Share Capital (m)
Gross Debt/(Cash)
Net Debt/(Cash)
Working Capital

RATES & RATIOS
FY December

EBITDA Margin %
Op. Profit Margin %
Net Profit Margin %
ROE %

ROA %

Net Margin Ex. El %
Dividend Cover (x)
Interest Cover (x)
Asset Turnover (x)
Asset/Debt (x)
Debtors Turn (days)
Creditors Tumn (days)
Inventory Turn (days)
Net Gearing %

Debt/ EBITDA (x)
Debt/ Market Cap (x)

2010

67,384
5,040
14,035
60,689
147,148

460
26,914
41,062

3,142

0
75,570
147,148

20,400
44,023
29,989
85,101

2010

4.64
2.55
2.81
13.08
7.68
1.77
2.20
4.51
2.66
2.06
21.93
22.50
39.11
0.43
2.03
0.20

2011F

65,132
5,807
19,292
64,857
155,087

615
26,285
39,970

3,183

0
85,034
155,087

20,400
45,688
26,396
86,039

2011F

6.07
459
3.33
19.85
11.98
343
2.21
9.63
348
2.21
2142
14.89
29.35
0.33
0.97
0.18

TOP

2012F 2013F
59,235 53,492
5,078 4,713
34,445 41,455
61,359 61,405
160,116 161,065
0 0
30,359 25,351
34,652 32,638
3,108 3,040
0 0
91,998 100,036
160,116 161,065
20,400 20,400
41,409 34,652
6,964 (6,802)
84,961 84,741
2012F 2013F
5.84 5.70
419 4.02
3.33 3.44
16.32 15.35
10.48 10.41
3.34 3.44
2.21 2.22
8.87 8.57
3.13 2.96
2.35 2.64
22.00 22.00
20.00 20.00
30.00 30.00
0.08  Netcash
0.29 (0.30)
0.05 (0.05)
Page 3 of 5
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ADVANC BMCL ICC PS ROBINS THRE Score Range Number of Logo Description
AOT CPN IRPC PSL RS TIP 90-100 AAAAA Excelent
BAFS CcSsL KBANK PTT SAT TIPCO 80-89 AAAA Very Good
BANPU EASTW KK PTTAR *** sc TISCO 70-79 AAA Good
BAY EGCO KTB PTTCH *** scB TKT 60-69 AA Satisfactory
BBL ERW LPN PTTEP scc TMB 50-59 A Pass
BCP G RAMMY MCOT QH SE-ED TOP Lowerthan 50 No logo given N/A
BKI HEMRAJ NMG RATCH sis #*PTTAR and PTTCH are now PTTGC I
AL AL A

ACAP BWG GC LANNA NINE S&pP SPPT THCOM TSTH

AF CENTEL GFPT LH NKI SABINA SSF THIP TTA

AMANAH cGS GLOW LO XLEY NOBLE SAMCO sssc TIC TTW

AMATA CIMBT HANA LRH occ scce STA TK TUF

AP CcK HMPRO LST 0GC scG STANLY T™T TVO

ASIMAR cMm HTC MACO OISHI SCSMG STEC TNITY TYM

ASP CPALL IFEC MAJOR PB SEAFCO susco TNL UAC

AYUD CPF INET MAKRO PG SPF SvI TOG UMI
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BECL DELTA VL MFC PM SINGER SYNTEC TRC uPoOIC

BFIT DEMCO JAS MFEC PR SIRI TASCO TRT uv

BH DRT KCE MILL PRANDA SITHAI TCAP TRU VNT

BIGC DTAC KEST * MINT PRG SMT TFD TRUE WACOAL

BJC DTC KGI MK PT SNC TFI TSc WAVE

BLA ECL KSL MTI P YLON SPALI THAI TSTE ZMICO

BROOK FORTH KwC NBC s&d SPI

BTS GBX L&E NCH **KEST is now MBKET, *SICCO has been delisted

AAA

2s BOL DCC IRC MBAX PHOL SENA TCP TR

A BRO CK DRACO IRCP M-CHAI PICO SHANG TEAM TTCL

AEONTS BSBM EASON IT MCs PL SIAM TF TTI

AFC BTNC EIC ITD MDX POST SIMAT TGCI TWFP

AGE CCET ESSO JTS MJD PPM SKR THANA TWZ
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AIT cITY GENCO KH NC PTL SPC TKS UO BKH

Ad cMO GFM KK C NEP Q-CON SPG TLUXE UPF

AKR CMR GL KMC NNCL QLT SST TMD us

APRINT CNS GLAND KTC NSI RASA STAR TNH ut

APURE CNT GOLD KWH NTV RCI suc TNPC UVAN

AS CPI GUNK UL KYE NWR RCL SVOA TOPP VARO

ASK CPL GYT LALIN OFM RO JNA swc TPA VIBHA

BAT-3K CRANE HFT LEE PAF RPC SYNEX TPAC VNG

BGT cspP HTECH LHK PAP SAUCE TBSP TPCORP WG

BLAND CSR IFS MATCH PATO SCBLIF TCB TPIPL W ORK

BNC CTW ILINK MATI P DI SCP TCC TPP YUASA

Source: Thai Institute of Directors (I0D)
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